(This document has been translated from the original document in Japanese. In the event of any discrepancy between this English translation and the original document in Japanese, the original document in Japanese shall prevail.)

August 5, 2021

Name of Company: Sanshin Electronics Co., Ltd.

Representative: Toshiro Suzuki (Representative Director, COO)

(Code No. 8150 Listed in the First Section of the Tokyo Stock Exchange)

Enquiries to: Akio Misono (Director, Senior Operating Officer and Senior General

Manager of Finance & Accounting Division)

(Tel: +81-3-3453-5111)

For Immediate Release:

Notice Regarding Entry into Commitment Line Agreement

Sanshin Electronics Co., Ltd. (hereinafter, "the Company") entered into a commitment line agreement via the syndicate method as follows.

Details

1. Purpose of the commitment line agreement

The Company entered into a commitment line agreement with the purpose of responding to capital demand in future business growth, preparing for unforeseen circumstances, securing agile and stable means of financing, and further stabilizing our financial base.

2. Overview of the commitment line agreement

(1) Form of agreement	Commitment line agreement via syndicate method
(2) Composition amount	¥6 billion
(3) Agreement period	August 31, 2021 to August 31, 2022 (with renewal option)
(4) Use of funds	Working capital
(5) Arranger	Sumitomo Mitsui Banking Corporation
(6) Participating financial institutions	Sumitomo Mitsui Banking Corporation
	MUFG Bank, Ltd.
	Sumitomo Mitsui Trust Bank, Limited

3. Future outlook

The impact of the agreement on the consolidated business results for the fiscal year ending March 31, 2022 is insignificant.